FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-20-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

1210		01920415 PATENTS ONLY	/EET	'
O: The Commission	ner of Pate its and Trademarks			ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	/	Conveyance Typ		
New				Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document 1D #		License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of F		☐ Merger	☐ Other	
Reel #	Frame		U.S. Gove	rnment
Corrective Doc	# Lument	(For I		overnment Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	`	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveyin	g parties attached
-				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Clifford P. Krieger			12 03 2001
[				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Steven A. Wozniak			Month Day Year 12 03 2001
Ivanie (iiie I)	Steven A. VVOZIIIAK			12 03 2001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if a	additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Dana Corporation			If document to be recorded
				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United State:
Address (line 1)	4500 Dorr Street			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
, 100, 000 (mile 1,7)	4000 Boll Glicot			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	Talada	Ohio		43697
Address (line 3)	Toledo	Ohio State/Countr		Zip Code
Domestic Repr	City esentative Name and A	State/Countr	y for the first Receiv	<u> </u>
•				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	

0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

12/14/2001 EHAILE1 00000011 10010234

01 FC:101

~740.00 DP

12/14/2001 EHAILE1 00000011 10010234

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

**REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0179** 

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2		epartment of Commerce It and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number	
Name	Robert C. Collins, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Reising, Ethington, Barne	s, Kisselle, Learman 8	McCulloch, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 4390			
Address (line 3)	Troy, Michigan 48099-439	90		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached co	onveyance docume	nt # 3
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Numb	er(s) 🗆 M	ark if additional num	bers attached.
Enter either ti	e Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT L	ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Nur	nber(s)
	<u> </u>			
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a new Patent A	oplication, enter the date the	patent application was	Month Day Year 12 03 01
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
-	Tapplication number PC	т Р	СТ	PCT
	J.S. Application	<u> </u>		
	s not been assigned. PC	Т Р	СТ	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of F Deposit Acc		osed 🛛 💮 Deposit A	ccount 🗌	
Enter for payn	ent by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to ti	•	
	Deposit Accor	unt Number:	#	50-0852
	Authorization	to charge additional fe	es:	Yes 🛛 No 🗍
Statement and S	Signature		77.00	
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, py is a true copy of the origi	the foregoing informat nal document. Charges	ion is true and corr to deposit accoun	rect and any t are authorized, as
Robert C. Collins  Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	<del>)</del> -	December 6, 2001  Date
			And the state of t	

 $A\_S\_S\_I\_G\_N\_M\_E\_N\_T$ 

WHEREAS, we, Clifford P. Krieger and Steven A. Wozniak have invented certain

improvements in STEERING SYSTEM SHUDDER CONTROL for which we are about to make

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Virginia, and having its principal place of business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo,

Ohio 43697 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Clifford P. Krieger and

Steven A. Wozniak by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation

and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the

entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention

associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent

application executed by me on this 3RD day of December ,2001, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, and in and to said application

and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional,

continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such

patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries

foreign to the United States of America and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention

in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees,

under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers,

including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other

REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0181

proper acts as said corporation may deem n	ecessary to secure to said corporation or its designee
the rights herein assigned.	
Dated: 12-3-200/	Clifford P. Krieger
STATE OF Michigan ) SS COUNTY OF Oalland )	
COUNTY OF <u>Oallard</u> ) SS	
On this 3 day of and for said County, personally appeared Clies executed the above instrument and acknowledge.	Jewwer, 200/, before me a Notary Public in ifford P. Krieger, to me known to be the person who edged the same to be his free act and deed.
	Jessica O. Sualdoni Notary Public
	State of

Dated: (2/03/01	Illen a. Wormak
	Steven A. Wozniak
STATE OF Michigan ) SS COUNTY OF Qakland )	
COUNTY OF Jakland	
On this 34 day of and for said County, personally appeared Steve executed the above instrument and acknowle	ven A. Wozniak, to me known to be the person who dged the same to be his free act and deed.
- /	Jessua P. Gualdoni Notary Public

State of \_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 12/06/2001** 

County of NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI
My commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sep 5, 2004

**PATENT REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0183**